This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
JMD-15/18/18PFN Mill/Drill Machine

JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Ph.: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com

(JMD-18 shown with optional CS-18 stand)

Part No. M-350020
Revision | 10/2018
Copyright © 2017 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


13.3.1 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly — Exploded View

.

_ﬁ

|
——
-3
1
1
~

67 _
I
|1

13

66-4

e S
66A

66-5(4)

123(2)

19



13.3.2 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o JMD18N-001G......... (=T To I =To o YR PPPPPP
2 i JMD18-001 .............. Drawbar........coocveiiiiii R8 .o,
IC T JMD18-002A............. ISy o1 To ] (=38 1 Tod - AN | PSS
VS JMD18-003A............ SPINAIE PUIBY ...t e
5o JMD18-005 .............. Outer Bearing Plate .........cccvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieees 105x66 mm.................
(ST JMD18-133 .............. Round Head SCrew.........ceeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 1/4"X38" oo
TA ..o JMD18-006A............ Spindle Taper Sleeve ASSEMDIY ........cc.ueeeiiiiiiiiit e
T-1 s JMD18-006 .............. SpINdle TaPEr SIEBVE.........uiiiiiiiee ettt e
T-2 i BB-6009Z7............... Ball BEAriNg......c.vveeiiiiiee e 6009Z7Z......cccvvveiiirnnn,
7-3 .. JMD18-008 .............. = Lo = P PPPPPRNt TAX68 MM ......ocvvvevennnns
T-4 .. JMD18-023 .............. FIXed RING ..veeiiiiiiiieiiecee e 2X4 i
[ T JMD18-009 .............. C-Retaining RiNG.....cccooviviiiiieei e cccieeee e 3x80 MM ..ovveeeeviieee,
(S JMD18-012 .............. 0] o] o= gl =V g o T USRS
10 e JMD18N-010G.......... FEEA BASE ..o iiiiie ettt ee e ee e e
11A........... JMD18-014A............ RACK SIEEVE SEL ...oiiiiiiiii it e
11-1......... JMD18-014 .............. [0 Tod QNN 1 | RSP R
11-2.......... JMD18-137 .............. LOCK WaShET ......cvviiiiiiiii e 30206.....cceveeiiieeene
11-3.......... BB-30206................. Taper ROHEr BEANNQG ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eeieee e
114........ JMD18-016 .............. RACK SIEEVE ......eeiiiiiiii R8 e,
11-5......... BB-30207 .....ccceeeennnne Taper Roller Bearing..........occcuvveeeieeiiiniiiiiieeaeeee 30207 ..t
11-6.......... JMD18-017 .............. Spindle Shaft........cccccoviiiiiii e, R8 oo
11-7 ... JMD18-019 .............. Bearing Cap . ..uuuveveeeiiiiiiieiiee e eeetiiieee e 3
13 . JMD18-021 .............. Chuck ArBOr ..o R8 7/16" .....eeeeviieene
14 ............. JMD18-020 .............. CUutter ArDOr.....cooiiiiii i 254 7116 ...,
15A.......... JMD18N-015A ......... Graduated RO ASSEMDIY ......cooviiiiiiiiieiiece et e
15-1.......... JMD18N-15-1........... Depth SCale StUd ... ceee e e
15-2.......... JMD18N-15-2........... AdJUSLADIE STOP ..o e
15-3.......... JMD18N-15-3........... Y o] 1 o [ RSP ERPSR
15-4.......... JMD18N-15-4........... PUSH BULLON. ....coiiiiiii ittt eeeassstee e s s sbee e e e nrae e s e nneeas
15-5.......... JMD18N-15-5........... Hex Socket Cap SCreW ........coovvviiieeiieeieiiiiieen. M5X10 ....coeviiiiiiiiiiieeen,
15-6.......... JMD18N-15-6........... WASNET ....eiiiiiiiiic et 3/ e
15-7 s JMD18N-15-7........... HEX NUL .. 38" i
17 TS-0050091 ............. Hex Head SCrew ........cooovveeeniiiiie e LIA'X2" o
18 . TS-0561011 ............. HEX NUL ..o LA i
20 ., JMD18-106 .............. PiINIoN Shaft.........oooiiii e e
21 JMD18-188 .............. Flat Cross Head SCrew.........occccveevviieeeiiiieeennne, 3/16"X3/8" ..o
22 . JMD18-142 .............. KBY e TXTX20 MM ..o,
23A.......... JMD18N-023A ......... Gear HouSINg ASSEMDBIY .....uviiiiiee et e e e
23-1.......... JMD18N-023G.......... GEAI HOUSING ...ttt ettt ceere e e e e e s e e e e e
23-2 e JMD18-047 .............. WOIM SNAFT ... e st e e s e e nrre e e
23-3 . BB-62027................. Ball BEANNG......cvveeeiiiiee e 6202Z7Z....cccccvvviiiiennn,
23-4.......... JMD18-148 .............. L4 o [P PR 15 MM
23-5.......... JMD18-035 .............. Bearing SPacCer .......coooiiiviiiiiiieeeeee e 34x27.5 MM .........oeeees
24 i, TS-0208021 ............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.....coecevvveeviveeeeeeeeesivieeen B5I16"XL/2" oo
25 JMD18-107 .............. WOIMN GRA....eeiiieiiiiiitte ittt ettt e e e s oasbre e e e e e e e sr e reeeaeesaannnes
26 e JMD18-115 .............. S o1 T PSS
27 i JMD18-110 .............. HUD e e e
28 e JMD18-038 .............. [ 410 « PR PPPRRI
29 JMD18-039 .............. HANAIE RO ...t cee ettt
................. JMD18-039N............Handle Rod (Serial #16044834 and higher) ........ cccoccviivvveeiiiiiieeeeeen,
3l JMD18-045 .............. FIANGE oo e
32 s JMD18-047 .............. Round Head SCrew..........ccccooiviiiiieiiieeeiiiee, 3/16"X3/8" ..o
33 e JMD18N-033............ Micro Adjusting INAICALON.........coiiiiiiiiiiie e iiiies e
331 TS-0267021 ............. SO SCIBW....evieee ettt LA XLIA" ...
35 i JMD18N-035A ......... Feed Handle Wheel ASSEMDBIY...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiis e
35-1.......... JMD18N-035-1......... SEESCIBW....eveiii ettt MBX10 ..eevveviiiiieiiiaeen,



Index No.

Part No.

JMD18-105 ..............
JMD18-140 ..............
JMD18-139 ..............
JMD18-103A............
JMD18-103 ..............
JMD18-104 ..............
JMD18-187 ..............
TS-0680021 .............
JMD18-187 ..............
JMD18-085 ..............
JMD18-059 ..............
JMD18-114 ..............
JMD18-101AG .........
JMD18-101 ..............
JMD18-060 ..............
JMD18-061 ..............

JMD18-052 ..............
TS-0680081 .............
TS-0561071 .............
JMD18-050 ..............
JMD18N-065............
JMD18N-066A .........
JMD18N-0668B .........

JMD18N-067............
JMD18-069 ..............
JMD18-069A.............
JMD18-069-1 ...........
JMD18-069-3 ...........
TS-0680032.............
TS-0051011 .............
JMD18-SC ...............
JMD18N-080............
TS-0561071 .............
TS-0680031 .............
TS-0051071 .............
JMD18-075A.............
JMD18-075 ..............
JMD18-073 ..............

BB-6204Z

Description Size

SPriNG BaASE.. ..o e
SPING PN e
Round Head SCrew..........ccocoveveeiier i 3/16"x3/4”....
Spring Cover ASSemDbBIY ...
SPING COVEN ...t bereeeae e e e e aaeeeas
SPIING ettt e e e e

BUSNING 1o e e
Head Raise Bracket Assembly .......cccccceevviiiiiiins covviviiiieeeeen,
Head RaiSe BraCKet .........ccveeiiiiiiiiiiiiie i eiiee ceviiieee s

ClING it S14.......e.
Hex Socket Cap SCreW ........coovviviiieeeieeiiniiiiieeen, 1/4"x1".........
Head Handle ... e

HEeX NUL ..o, 3/8"..iinns
Fixed Collar (Thread) ........ccccoeecivvieiieeeiiiciieeeees ceiieieee e
Fixed Collar..........coooviiiiiiiiee e

HEX NUL .. 38"

Front Cover Plate Assembly (serial no: previous to 11043083)
Front Cover Plate Assembly (includes 66-1,66-4,66-5)

serial no: 11043083 and higher .........ccccccovvviiir evveeeviiine,
Front Cover Plate...........ccccc e,
Front Cover Plate............cccc e,
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw....................... M5x10.........
Round Head Screw.............cccci, M6x12 .........
POIY BEIt COVEN .ooveeeieieee et ceeeeesirneeee e
PUIEY COVEN...ccic ettt e e crranieneeeeennnes
SPINAIE COVEL ...ttt rrreee e e s e
SCIBW ittt 3mm............
Flat Washer........cccocoeeiii e, 5/16"............
Hex Head BOlt.........cccoevviiiiiiiii e, 5/16"x1/2"....
Spindle Speed Chart.........c..ueeiiiiiiee et e
PUNEY BASE ...t ceee e
HeX NUL ..., 5/8" ...
WaASKNET ... 5/16"............
Hex Head BOlt.........ccoooiiiiiiiice, 5/16"x1-1/2"
Inter Pulley ASSEMDBIY .....cooiiiiiiiiiiii s e

Inter Pulley Shaft.........coeveeiiii s e
10T g U111 OO
T 1 I =T T= 14T o SR 62042Z7........



Index No.

125A.........
125-1........
125-3........
1254 ........
125-5........
125-6........
125-7 ........

Part No. Description Size Qty
JMD18-010 .............. L2 o T PG Y 11] 11 I 1
TS-0561071 ............. HEX NUL ... B8 i 1
JMD18-070 .............. Motor Pulley (Serial #06013377 and IOWEN)......... «oovvvcvvieeeeeeeeiieiiieeeeeenn, 1
JMD18-070N............ Motor Pulley (Serial #06013378 and higher) ....... ..o, 1
TS-0270021 ............. SO SCIBW....eviiee ettt 5/16"X5/16".........cccnn.... 2
VB-B33.......ccccvvee VoBEIE i B33 1
VB-B42........ccuvennnee. VoBEIE i BA2...coiiiiiiie e 1
JMD18-077 .............. Wire Relief RELAINET .......coii i e 1
TS-0051011 ............. Hex Head SCrew ... 5/16"XL/2" .o 1
JMD18-066 .............. MOLOr MOUNE PIALE.......eeiiiiiiiiie et e 1
JMD18-067 .............. Motor (Serial #06013377 and lower) ................... 2HP, 1Ph, 230V Only.. 1
JMD18-067N............ Motor (Serial #06013378 and higher) .................. 2HP, 1Ph, 230V Only.. 1
JMD18-067AN ......... Motor (Serial #11053083 and higher) .................. 2HP, 1PH, 115/230V .. 1
TS-0680031 ............. Flat Washer........cccoocoeii e, BI16" ..o 8
TS-0051051 ............. Hex Head BOlt.........cccoevviiiiiiiiii e, B5/16"X1" ..o 4
TS-0561021 ............. HEX NUL ..o BI16" i 4
TS-0061011 ............. Hex Head BOlt.........cccoeeeviiieeiiiiee e, TIL6"X3/A" .o 2
JMD18-159 .............. Key (Serial #06013377 and lower) ............cc.uuveee. TXTX37MmM ... 1
JMD18-159N............ Key (Serial #06013378 and higher) ..................... 8X7x38mm .........c....... 1
561704 ..o Drill Chuck w/ Chuck Key.........cccouuvieeiiiiiiiiiiieen. 1/2" ITBeeeeieeiieee 1
JMD18-086 .............. Milling Cutter ASsembly ..., 25.4mm (3") oo, 1
JMD18-086A ............ CULEr INSEIT ... 12X12MMm ., 4
JMD18N-115............ Power Cable.........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 230Vt 1
JMD18-116 .............. Lamp Assembly (includes 116-1~116-4) .....cccccees covveievvieereeeeeseiieeieneeeeen 1
JMD18-116-1 ........... =11 o PR PPPPPP 1
JMD15-092 .............. Cross Round Head SCrew ..........cccccevvvieeeniiieeenne MAX35L ..o 2
JMD15-093 .............. WOrKing LAmpP BaSE.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiia et eeieeee e e e 1
JMD15-094 .............. Hex. Socket Head Screw..........cccouvveeveeeiiiiiiinneen. MBX12L ..ccooeiiiieenn, 2
JMD18N-117............ 1Yo (o] g OF= o] [T PP TUPTUUPPURTRN 1
JMD18-119 .............. LIfting HOOK ...ceeviviiee it 5/16"x50mm................ 1
TS-0570021 ............. HEX NUL ... 5/16"-18.....cccecvvveeannn 1
JMD18-121-1........... L S (o] o RSP RR 1
JMD18-122 .............. SWILCH BOX .ttt e 1
JMD18-123 .............. Cross Round Head SCrew ..........ccccevvveeeeiiiieennnne 3/16"-24UNCx3/8"L .... 2
JMD18-124 .............. Cable Setting Nut (Serial #13053752 and lower) PG13.5.........ccccvcuiieeen. 2
JMD18-124N............ Cable Setting Nut (Serial #13053753 and higher) PG16.............occuuvueeee. 2
JMD18-125A ............ Spindle Guard ASSEMDBIY .......ooviriii i - 1
JMD18-125-1 ........... Chuck Guard & Support RO ..........cccviiiiieeeiiiiis ceeveee e 1
TS-2361051 ............. Spring Washer ........cooiiiiiiiiieeeee e M5 e 4
TS-1502021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccooeevviiivieeeeieeninnnns 1Y/15 & K0 | IR 2
JMD18-125-5 ........... Rotary SUPPOrting BaSE........ooiuuiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieee s i 1
JMD18-125-6........... Hex Socket Head SCrew..........cccuvveeeeeeeiiiiiiiinnenn. MBSXI5L oo, 2
JMD18-125-7 ........... Hex. Socket Headless Screw..........cccccceeeeviinnee. V1574 K0 | I 1
JMD15-JL................. Jet Label (N0t SNOWN).......ooeiiieeiie et e 1
JMD18-ID................. [.D. Label (N0t SHOWN) ....covieiiieee e e
JMD18-303 .............. Thermal Relay (not Shown)..........c.cceccvvieeveeeinnns 15A, 220V ..., 1
JMD18-303-1 ........... Thermal Relay (not Shown)...........coccccvvveveeeninnns 30A 115V .., 1
JMD18-320-01 ......... Special Arbor Washer (Not ShOWN) ......coovveiiiiiiiin e 1
JMD18-320-02.......... Special Arbor Bolt (N0t ShOWN) ...t e 1
JMD18-36701 .......... Capacitor (Not ShOWN) .........ceviieiiiiiiiiieeee e 300MF, 250VAC ......... 1
BD1325R-X02.......... Centrifugal Switch (N0t ShOWN) .........eviiiiiiiit e, 1
JMD18-AP................ Accessory Package (Not ShOwn) * .......ooiiiiiiiies e 1

22



* Contents of the Accessory Package:

................. JMD18-020 ......ovvereee CULET ATDOT ..t e
................. JMD18-022 .....ooveeee e . HANAIE e e
................. JMD18-039 ......cceee. HANAIE RO ... e
................. JIMDI18-040 ..ccveeeeeee KNOD s e e
................. JMD18-050 .....cceeeee. LOCK HANAIE ... e
................. 561704 .......ccccceeeee.... Drill CRUCK W/CHUCK KEY ...t it
................. JMDIL8-086 ......eveeeeee CULTET ittt sabe e st e e abeeesabe e e sbbeeabeeeees
................. JMD18-021 ..............Chuck Arbor (INStalled) ..........cooi i iiiee e
................. TG 111G 7 Sy Y oo | L= PSSR
................. JMD18-058 ...........c.. HANAIE Crank ......cooviiiiiiiiie s e
................. JMD18-201 ..o e e WRBEL . s
................. TS-152704 ....cccvvveee . HEXWIENCH e SMM
................. TS-152705 ... HEXWIENCH e AMM
................. TS-152706 ....cocvvveree. HEXWIENCH L DMM
................. TS-0209051 .............Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........cceevvveivvieeeeneennnnieeeeee SIBXL i,
................. TS-0680041 .............Flat Washer..........ccccoveiiiiiniiiiiieeeeeneeen 308
................. 365534-01................Hardware Package(Hex Cap Screw,Nut,and Washer)............ccccccceeeenes

23



Ve

o 638-1

638

640

634 637 1637-1

62612) ~~516-2
~

-
] =
g ~ /
a 628{2) C S
__630(2) /
\ 60
[

618D e

™ 636 (6361

M3IA papoldx3 — A|lquassy uwn|o) pue ‘asegq ‘d|qel N4d8T-ANC/8T-ANCL T'ET



13.4.2 JMD-18/JMD-18PFN Table, Base, and Column Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

601 ........... JMD18-228G............ B = o] (N 1C | I
602 ........... JMD18-229 .............. [ (=T I =] (o o1 N
603 ........... JMD18-230 .............. MOVADIE RING ..eeieiieiiiiiieee e e s cvrnireeeeeeeannes
604 ........... TS-0207021 ............. Hex Socket Head SCrew.........ccooeevvveeeviiviiiieiinnns 1/4"x1/2"......
605 ........... JMD18-368 .............. (O 111 27 1| P 1/4”..............
606 ........... JMD18-201 .............. Table HaNAIe WHEEI .........eiiiiiiiieee e e
606-1........ TS-0267041 ............. S SCIBW ...ttt e e e ee e 1/47x3/8"......
607A......... JMD18-201A............. Handle ASSEMDIY ..o e
607-1........ JMD18-201-1 ........... Hex Socket Head SCreWw.........coeeevvveeeieivieieiiinnnns 3/8"x16UNC
607-2........ JMD18-201-2 ........... 3 (o] o T
607-3........ JMD18-201-3 ........... [ (S5 [ | 3/8"..ceerinnn.
609 ........... JMD18-220 .............. BLIE= o] (SI O [V o] o T
610 ........... JMD18-366 .............. [ 1 T 5x38 mm.....
611........... JMD18-222 .............. [T = o T SR
612 ........... TS-0208062.............. Hex Socket Head SCreW .........oovevvveeeeeeeeeevevnvnnnn. 5/16"x1".......
613A......... JMD18-223A............ TADIE NUE SO ..ot eeeee e e s
613-1........ JMD18-223 .............. TabIE NUL.....oo e TM23.7-10 ..
613-2........ TS-1502041 ............. Cheese Head Mach SCrew .......ccooovevveeeeievieeeeennnn. M5x16..........
613-3........ TS-1550031 ............. Flat Washer ..o M5
616A......... JMD18-224A ............ Table Screw ASSEMDBIY ...t e
616-1........ JMD18-224 .............. Table LEAd SCIEW ........ it es e e
616-2........ BB-51103................. Thrust Bearing ......ccccvvvvveeei i e e 51103..........
616-3........ JMD18-226 .............. RIGht FIANQE....ciii e cvvaieeee e e e e
616-4 ........ JMD18-202-1 ........... (] = To [UE=1 (=10 I 1=
616-5........ JMD18-202 .............. D= I O 11 (o [
616-6 ........ JMD18-366 .............. [ [ T 5x38L mm...
617 ........... JMD18N-617............ LINK SCIEW....eeeiieiieeeeee et e e e et e e e e e s e eeaaaaeaes
618 ........... JMD18-121 .............. [N 01 d P2 L (SRR
619 ........... JMD18-204-2 ........... RIVET ... e 2mm............
620 ........... JMD18-216G............ Center BASE ......civiiiiiiii e 1} 1
621 ........... JMD18-219 .............. P 11 [ (V1] A ad =1 (TR
622 ........... JMD18-217 .............. Antidust Plate ASSemDbly ...
623 ........... JMD18-227 .............. GID SHHP cevee e C 1
624 ........... JMD18-207 .............. GID SHHP ceveee e C 1
625 ........... JMD18-214 .............. [ (=T I =] (o o1 <N
626 ........... TS-0051011 ............. Hex Head SCreW .........cuvvveeeeiieiieeeeee e 51/6"X1/2" ...
627 ... JMD18-212 .............. LT oI 1] oI = o | S
628 ........... JMD18N-628............ BUSNING 1o ee e
629 ........... JMD18-213-1 ........... Locking HandIe ..........ocuviiiiiiiee e e
630 ........... JMD18-213 .............. LEAT SCIEW ...t es eee s et e e eaeaaaas
631 ........... TS-0208061 ............. Hex Socket Head SCrew.........ccooevvvveeviiviieieieinns 5/16"X1"......
632 ........... TS-0051101 ............. Hex Socket Head SCrew.........cooevvvveeeiiiviieieiiinns 5/16"x2-1/4"
633A......... JMD18-215A............ ACME NUt ASSEMDBIY ..o ceireeeesineee e
633-1........ JMD18-215 .............. ACME NUL ..ot TM23...........
633-2........ TS-1550031 ............. Flat Washer.....cccoooooiiiiieieee e M5 ..o
633-3........ TS-1502041 ............. Hex Socket Head SCreW .........ooeevvveeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnn. M5x16 .........
634 ........... JMD18N-634G.......... 2= 1Y
635A......... JMD18-205A............. ACME NUt ASSEMDBIY ..eevveeeeiiiiiiie e ceviireee e e e e
635-1........ JMD18-205 .............. CroSS Lead SCreW .......oovevvveveeiiieeeiieeeiieeee e eeeanns TM23...........
635-2........ BB-51103.......cccce.... Thrust Bearing .......ccveeeeiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 51103..........
635-3........ JMD18-204 .............. SQUAre FIANGE .....veiiiiiiiiie et e
635-4 ........ JMD18-202-1 ........... Graduated Dial..........couuiiiiiiiiiieiee e e
635-5........ JMD18-202 .............. (D F=1 I O [ (o PR
635-6........ JMD18-366 .............. PN e 5x38 mm.....
636 ........... JMD18N-636G......... Column Base for IMD-18.........cccoeeeviiviieiiieeeeene, 958mm........
636-1 ....... JMD18N-636-1G...... Column Base for IMD-18PFN ........cccooeeeeeeeviennnn. 1227mm......

25



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
637 .o JMD18N-637............ Rack for IMD-18 ........ccovviiiieiiiiee e 600.5L ....ceviieeiiieee, 1
637-1........ JMD18N-637-1......... Rack for IMD-18PFN........cccccoiiiiiiiiniiieee i 885.5L .., 1
638 ........... JMD18-211 .............. 1070 ] (11331 o I ©F- T o 1S 1
638-1........ TS-0270021 ............. SO SCIEW.....eviiee ettt 5/16"X5/16".........cccnneee. 1
640 ........... JMD18-209 .............. Column Flange RING ...coooiiiiieeeeie et e 1
641 ........... JMD18-641 .............. Hex Socket Cap BOlt.........cccceevvvieeeiiiiiee e 5/8"X2-1/2" ....ccvvreann 5
642 ........... TS-0720131 ............. LOCK WaSher .....ucoeeiiiiieeiiiiee e B8 i 5
643 ........... TS-0208022 ............. Hex Socket Head SCrew..........cccvvveeeeieeiiniiiineeen. 5/16"X1/2" e 2
644 ........... JMD18N-644............ LOCK WaShET ......uvviiiiiiiic v BI16" e 3
645 ........... JMD18N-645............ PIUG e PT1/4"X3/8" ....covvveenns 1
646 ........... 365534 ..., VIS ittt bbe e e eanaes 1
647 ........... 365534-01................ Hardware Package (Bolt, Nut,and Washer)......... coovcviieveveiiiiiiiiieeee, 2

26



	JMD-15/18/18PFN Mill/Drill Machine
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	4.0 Specifications
	5.0 Contents of Shipping Container
	6.0 Unpacking and Clean-up
	7.0 Assembly
	8.0 Installation
	9.0 Lubrication
	10.0 Electrical Connections
	11.0 Controls
	12.0 Adjustments
	12.1 Changing Spindle Speeds
	12.2 Arbor Replacement
	12.3 Gib Adjustment
	12.4 Power Feed Operation (JMD-18PFN only)
	12.5 Adjusting Spindle Return Spring

	13.0 Replacement Parts
	13.1.1 JMD-15 Head Assembly – Exploded View
	13.1.2 JMD-15 Head Assembly – Parts List
	13.2.1 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	13.2.2 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	13.3.1 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly – Exploded View
	13.3.2 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly – Parts List
	13.4.1 JMD-18/JMD-18PFN Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	13.4.2 JMD-18/JMD-18PFN Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	13.5.1 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly – Exploded View
	13.5.2 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly – Parts List

	14.0 Electrical Connections
	14.1 Wiring Diagram: JMD-15 Only
	14.2 Wiring Diagram: JMD-18 Only




